02 FC:581

01-03-2002



101932412.

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

 $\Xi \mathbf{T}$ 

Our Docket No.: 13856

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Jacques Bailleux  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 17 Dec 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: GEWISS FRANCE SA  Street Address: Lieudit "Le Bouleau"  City: Liernais  State/Country: France  Zip: F-21430  Additional name(s & address(es) attached? Yes _XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new ap  17 December 2001  Title: BRACKET FOR SUPPORTING A CHANNEL FOR CABLES Of A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attack  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ralph A. Dowell  Internal Address:  Street Address: Suite 309,  1215 Jefferson Davis Highway  Arlington, VA 22202-3124  (703) 415-2555	_
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Ralph A. Dowell 26,868  Name of Person signing  Mail documents to be recorded with a Commission of Patent & True Washington,  40.00 OP	required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 012406 FRAME: 0489

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, BAILLEUX Jacques, 15-17, rue de l'Arquebuse FR-71400 AUTUN / FRANCE

)£

, have invented certain improvements in

BRACKET FOR SUPPORTING A CHANNEL FOR CABLES OR THE LIKE MADE OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

and filed an application for imerica therefor on

Patent of the United States of 19, Ser. No.

Whereas, GEWISS FRANCE SA, Lieudit "Le Bouleau" FR-21430 LIERNAIS / FRANCE

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and

invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent

granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assigned its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at Liernous

JEAN POSCH LEBRATI

itnesses: EMERY Annick.

on 17/18/01

Jacques Bailleux

PATENT REEL: 012406 FRAME: 0490

**RECORDED: 12/26/2001**